

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sephra Belgian Dark Chocolate Curls/Blossoms

Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Dark-Curls-v2

### General Information

**Product Description:** Plain chocolate with a dark-brown colour and a characteristic odour and taste of plain chocolate shaped in delicate curls.

**Product Code:** SEDARKCURLS4KG

**Country of Origin** Belgium

**Application:** Ready for consumption or use as a topping.

### Ingredients

Cocoa Mass (45.6%), Sugar (45.6%), Cocoa Butter (4.5%), Butter Oil (**MILK**) (3.5%), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322) (<1%), Natural Vanilla Flavouring (<1%).

Allergens in **BOLD & CAPS**.

### Nutritional Information

#### Nutritional information per 100g of product

Nutrient	Value	Unit
Energy	2224	kJ
Energy	531	kcal
Fat	33	g
saturated fat	21	g
mono unsaturated fat	11	g
poly unsaturated fat	1	g
trans fatty acids	0.2	g
Cholesterol	12	mg
Carbohydrate	48	g
sugar	45	g
starch	2	g
Fibre	8	g
Protein	5.2	g
Salt	16	mg
Sodium	6	mg
Potassium	614	mg
Iron	13	mg



Vitamin A	41	µg
Vitamin C	0	mg
Calcium	30	mg

## Legal Allergens

+ = Present, -= Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination		
Celery	-	
Cereals Containing Gluten	-	
Crustaceans	-	
Eggs	-	
Fish	-	
Lupin	-	
Milk	+	Contains whole <b>MILK</b> powder and lactose.
Molluscs	-	
Mustard	-	
Tree Nuts	-	
Peanuts	-	
Sesame Seeds	-	
Soybeans	+	Contains <b>SOYA</b> lecithin.
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	-	

## Dietary Information

Diets	Suitability (Y/N)	
Dairy Free	N	
Gluten Free	Y	
Halal	Y	Certified
Kosher	Y	Certified
Vegans*	N	
Vegetarians	Y	

\*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

## Storage Instructions and Shelf Life

**Storage Conditions:** Keep cool (12 - 20°C), dry (<70%RH), dark and away from strong odours.

**Shelf Life From Production:** 24 Months.



### Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Approx Weight of Product	Approx Dimensions
HDPE Inner Bag In A Flute Cardboard Box	4kg	385mm x 290mm x 160mm